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Dr.S. M.Rokade
DIRECTOR, BCUD (ln-Charge)

No /GUG/ rr,

The Principal
Affiliated 2(F) & 12 (B) colleges
Gondu,ana University. Gadchirol i

Sub:- I,'or Updating of particulars regarding Colleges in CPP-l Section of U(l(|.

Ref: ti(i(-' lettel I). o. no. F.2-30r'14(Cilculari WI{O) tlated. ll"' ( )(t. l(J l)

Dear Sir.

With reference to above. for applying or sending proposals onlinc ttttdcl attr seltctt,..'.
pre-recluisite fbr a College is to register itself on the poflal as uscr'. l1 hu: bccu t,bs rTr c,l

to the LIGC that a maior dillicultf is being encountcrcd u ith t'cspccl to coilcgc
legistl'atiol.l.

'lhc cullogcs can llsc c-schcrnc portal olll) aticr their rcgisltatiort is rrL,thertliealeil br

CPP-1 Section at UGC llead O1licc. Most of the colleges rvhich harc rcgistetctl stt liit

have not been approved by CPP-1, as the data entercd by them pcrtlirtrttu lo rriillre-

address, affiliated university, aided/unaided stalus. tcachirlg lcre I t(, l)(; rs r,ol

matching with the data available with CPP- I Section. 'l'his nral hrr c lrappctr,:rl us llrr

collcgcs have not got the changes updated in CI'P-l t'ccorcls.

ln view o1-the above it is requested to please get the data 01'r'orir oollccc upclal :d irr

tj(i(l rccords. as per herewith enclosed the details of thc docuncnls lcrluirecl itntl br

writing to CPP-l Section at UGC headquarter on giving address.

Thankins vou.

You rs F-:rithlirllr

( I)r.
Director, l)('t l) (ln -charg l

(;,,nJ\\irrir I r:'. rrit . t i.' iil
Directo?

B.C.U.D., Grrndwana iini;er. -

G:idr:lrrroli (M.S.)

Enclosures:- I ) letter of IJGC

2) Details o1'the documents requircd



gr. ti< 6rrg
sg<vfua

Dr. Devender Kawday
Joint Secretary

D.O.No.F.2-30l1 4(circular/WRo)

The Director (BCUD),
Gondwana University,
MIDG Road, complex,
Gadchiroli- 442605. (Maharashtra).

ffi+sr51q 3p1qrq qrqlrr
'Udiversity Grants Commission

1q5aq trsrrE fiFFre Ttroq, qrcf, w{6rt)
(Ministry oI Hdman Resource Developmcnt , Govt. oflndi.)

qFqq ffiFfrq orqldq ar"t{Rirs,gd- vq1.'tr
Western Regional Office, Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411007

Ph: 020 - 25696896,2569L477 (Fax)
Email : g1sggg@g!!.cs1g

October 12,2015

@

Dear S irllV{adam.

The ucc has initiated e-governance. Under this, a portal "e-schemes" has been prepared and the same

is available on the home page of UGC website www.ugc.a9.in. At present a few schemes have been

made online using "e-schemes" portal and gradually othel. schemes will also be made online' For

applying or sendin-g proposals oniine under any schemes, pre-requisite for a College is to register itself

on the portal as user.

It is observed that a major difficulty is being encountered with respect to college registration. Colleges

can use e-scheme portal only after theii registration is authenticated by CPP-I Section [inclusion of
colleges rr/s 2(f/tj@)l ar UCC ffeaa Office. Most of the colleges which have registered so far have

not &en .pp.n"a by CPP.I, as t$e data entered by them pertaining to nam€, address, affiliated

university, aiaed/unaidea status, teachinC level (UG/PG) is not matching with the data available with

CPP-I Section. This may have happened as the colleges have not got the changes updated in CPP-I

records.

you are, therefore, requested to advice all the colleges under yourjurisdiction to get the data in respect

of their colleges updated in UGC records, by witing to CPP-I Section at UGC Headquarter on the

following address :-

The Joint SecretarY

CPPJ (College section)
Room No.221
University Grants Commission
Bahadur Shah zafar Marg
New Delhi - I l0 002.

Subject : Updating ofnarticulars reeardine Colles€s in CPP-I Section of UGC

ion for of the same with immediate action in the matter.

Details ofthe documents required for updating the information ofcolleges in UGC's records is enclosed

herewith. You are requested to kindly circulate this to all the collegeVinstitutions under your

Yours sincerely,
,D

X tl^e,
(Dr. Devender KawdaY)
Joint Secretary

Encl: As above.

C

With regards,



', oecumente required for updating the informatiori of the college in
. . gGC's record.€

i, . {:. .. :

1,, I .,, ,,'1,.. for€qr&rnment CotlegpF
. :.' I ..1 .. ..

:.t chfl
. Copy of ixruftcation issued from State Govt, ufietein ihe ctange in the name o{ the

cotleg€ lr* been notitied-
. copy oi notification issued from affiliating university wherein the change in the narne of

the college has been notified.

Copy oi notilication issued fram State Government wherein th€ PG courses have beer'l

awarded to th€ college.
Provide following iltorma{ion dqly certtfied by Regb}ar of a#iliatkg University:

Clianse in the .ddress of the cofieq€s

. A copy ol notrhcafuon/certr{icaie rssued
address of colleg€ is noti{ied.

. A cgpy of notificationlcertificate isauad
addssss d cd€oe is ndifi€d.

from affiliating university in which change

lfom State Gov6rnment in which change

in

in

€.hFeqe/GorE dio, q,in tlrg ve.ar of dtffi{Hgnt

r A ertifiede from Regislrer of
estetdlshment of th€ odlege.

. Copy ef aotiRcation issued f*rrF State Govt. rVherein charige in fte Satus of th€ colbge
from Tea'porary to Pennrflent has been notified.

r Copy of notificalion issued from affiliating unrversily wherein change in the status of the
cnllege from Temporary to Permanent has been notified

Ghanae In the name of lhe colleq€ t
, Copy of notification isgued from affiliaung univetsity wherein the change in the narne of the

colleg€ has been rdtified.
. nfiidivit as Ber pr€sarikled speq*nen duly atle$teat by 1" dass magistrate (Annexure{

the afiilialirg unilrBri5ity f€gBrding et€ct )44 d



. Copy of i€test Granl - in * aid bill issued frorn State Govt. fegarding salary grant ior the
staff cf the college (tor aided colleges only).

Chanoe in tsachinc levgl of c$lle_(:e ftem UG to PG

. Provide following irEormation duty oertifted by Regisirar of affiliating Unive6ity:

r Capy ot latest Graot - in - aid biu salary gmnl
staff of the colloge ifor aided col{eges onty).

oi Aiiled 6i
Financsd

Chanqe of affiliatinq Univ€fsitv

. Copies of notificalio{ls issued from affilialing University in
pervious universjty to present univers'ty is notilied.

. Copy of latest Gtant - in - aid bitl issued from Stiate Govl.
staff of the college (for aided callGges cnly)-

Ghanse otrgl4us of .lfre.colloq€ from undded {p aided glgae-

which {ransfer of college from

regarding safary grant for the

. Copy ol tatest Grarrt - in - aid bill issued frorn Siate Govt. regarding salary gi€nt for the
staff of the college.

ChaB{o In thc ddr.'db lof t*ii ititltedrgs,

.: A copy ilr Gotificaltofycenifict-e isAusd fftm qffiiaung unive€ity ln $,hlch dEnge ln addre.ss
ot colleg€ is notifu.

. Copy of lstes{ Grant -. in - aid bill issued lrum State Govt. Egarding salary gra6l for the
staff of the college (for aid€d cogqtss only).

r An Indemnity Bord on stamp paper (Annexure-ll).

Chanog/correction in !h€ vear of estebllshhsnt

. A c€diftcate frcm Registrar of the affilialing university regaading exacl year of establishmenl
of th€ college.

r Capy of hte$l Crant - in - aid bilt issited from a@e Savl reSarding salary grant far lhe
s{aff of te collqge {bt rided collqp€ o!!y).

. Qppy of noli
.$tatus 6 !h€

is6u6d fqrn Sta|e 6o+t a
ftqrfl Non GEvt lo€ovt^ or

rryiarding cllangre of

C;bnryJ.earpelion o{ sbtus fish Tlimpsrarv to:Fdtrhilnst|t alfi liirtoii

. Capy of ootificirrion issiu€d from affiiating unfverslty regqfdinS cflange in tig slatus of tlre
{tolleg€ from Teffiporary ts Psrinanehi aflililtien.

. Copy. of latesl Grant - in * aid bill issued from Stale Govl. regarding salary grant for the
staff ol the college .(tor aided colleges only).

- A the photoaopies of the documents stro{rd b€ aftesled by Principal of the
co.llege with the seal having co.mplete name of ahe co ege as per the
Ufi iversittl na tific alio n -

- Name of the college should be s'me as pe.t the natficalion of the university i*
aU atnei doc.u6en s.

l'lote :



;
Anncxure-l

ifo,rmerly

Cdlegq)' a{firln an oaft ftal all tire ass€ts 3nd liabilities of the

laken over by (New Name of l!q9o]eSef-- -
College and that there is rro change in the management of the said Collcge.

This statem€nt is made this day ttrc _.__.,______.___ Two

Name (Principal)

Name of Gollege

Witne$s

{ 1 ) (Sig6ature, name and addre+s)

V,gTIIFICATION

lsr Class Magistratet



WHEREAS,apptica (ollegc was iocat€d atd furlctioning frorn it5' preriris€s at

WHEREAS the tocation o{ the said€pplicant has been 
:lt** 3,^; 

-- on ---"-"'-.-' dav of '

---- {Month} (Year). AND WHEREA5 ih€ applt{ant wi3hes 10 brin8 on record the dhallge in address AND

wHeReAS ihc commission has fequired rhat an lndemnity he executed to protPrt it against any loss thilt

may be caused bY reaton o{ recording change in address lt is witnessed and agreed as follows'

--------- College hereby agrees to Indernnity and keep indetnnified the Commission against anv loss

that lhe cofflsJion may suffer oF aee(Xjnt of the change in |oeation of the app|icant co||ege and/or on

accouRtofth€commissonrecordir'6ffregisterirrgthecha@inaddr€ssofaFplicant.

Narne

Designation

)Ed r ur

Witnes:'ol

{f

Annexu' - ll

INOEMNITY


